## PROCLAMATION IN HONOR OF JOHN JURINA

WHEREAS, John Jurena has voluntarily provided his time and talents to the citizens of the Township of Frelinghuysen over the years, including overseeing its web page, managing its twitter account, as well as other endeavors:

WHEREAS, John Jurena has resided in Frelinghuysen Township at 71 Greendell Road for since in or about 1989 with his spouse Carolyn, and their children Chelsea and Christie:

WHEREAS, due to technical legal requirements imposed on municipalities, including compliance of its website with the American With Disabilities Act, Frelinghuysen Township was required to employ a professional web design and maintenance company for the development and maintenance of a new website;

WHEREAS, during John Jurena's operation of the Township website it was ranked third in Warren County by the Monmouth University Polling Institute;

WHEREAS, John Jurena will cease operating the Township's website effective on or about December 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, during his term of service, John Jurena has worked tirelessly and selflessly for the good of the Township of Frelinghuysen and all of its residents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED on this 18 day of December, 2019, by the Frelinghuysen Township Committee, on behalf of the residents of the Township of Frelinghuysen, that we hereby convey our deepest thanks and gratitude to for John Jurena his outstanding public service and dedication to the betterment of our township community, and wish the best of luck to him in all of his future endeavors.

Donna Zilberfarb, Clerk	Frank Desiderio, Mayor